

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7820 of 2020

=====

RAMAJI BHAVANJI CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JAYANT P BHATT(169) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR JEET J BHATT(6154) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR KRUTIK PARIKH ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PARIKH for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 26/06/2020

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 03.07.2020. Meanwhile the impugned order shall remain
in abeyance.

Direct service through E-mail is permitted.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)

sompura/niru/songara