

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7820 of 2020**

=====

RAMAJI BHAVANJI CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JAYANT P BHATT(169) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR JEET J BHATT(6154) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR.KRUTIK PARIKH, AGP for the respondent – State.

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 20/07/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioners has submitted that draft amendment dated 04.07.2020 has been sent to the Registry and the copy thereof has also been served upon the concerned person of the office of the Government Pleader.

Mr.Krutik Parikh, learned AGP has submitted that he has not received the copy of the draft amendment.

Learned advocate for the petitioner to sent copy of the draft amendment to Mr. Krutik Parikh, learned AGP through Email.

Stand over **28.07.2020**. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

MOHAMMEDSHAHID