

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7820 of 2020**

=====

RAMAJI BHAVANJI CHAUHAN  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JAYANT P BHATT(169) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
MR JEET J BHATT(6154) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

**Date : 28/07/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

To enable the learned Counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment, matter is adjourned to 30/08/2020. Interim-relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(G.R.UDHWANI, J)**

NIRU AMIN / SAIYED / SOMPURA